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The information contained in this box summarises key features of Corporate Card and is not intended to
replace any terms & conditions of the product. It is very important that you should carefully read the full

terms & conditions before agreeing and signing this information.
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Information wlslae Explanation walia,
Joining Fee/Annual Annual Fee/Joining Fee  Lwd il / Gusd 4Vl

Fee & Loe
RTNINOR ST Rs. 6,000/- per card from second year onwards 5Y_swle s 333, 4 _a3,6,000

Annualised Percentage . o nols YRR
Rate (APR) Typical 24% APR ¢ &4 Ylsaasi 24,

(APR) £ & asd iYL APR = Markup or Profit Paid for the Period X 365 ¥ 100

Outstanding Principal Amount No. of Days

365 y o, Sl Tle 18 STal_al Sures, i _APR

Sani S pdy gl

Example 1 (30-day cycle — 24% APR)

Customer has a credit limit of Rs. 100,000. His outstanding principal amount is Rs.

60,000, and he has paid markup/profit of Rs. 1,184 for a billing period of 30 days.

(APR 2ayd 24 — 300k 52 30) 1 glia

STl adle/ Gl Sl sy 39,2,270 sl S5 s

Outstanding Principal Amount = Rs. 60,000 23,60,000=p8, sl
Markup / Profit Paid = Rs. 1,184 5;J1,184=¢3m/e.uiuuf Lsh
Billing Period = 30 days ©230=3 0l
APR Calculation: APR = (1,184 / 60,000) = (365 / 30) x 100 = 24%

100 X

Interest Rates Transaction Type Introductory Rate Monthly Rate Annual Rate
fler i Hﬁ@/ufﬂiu-"; oy Al bl R e
Retail Transactions| 24.0% p.a. for 12 months | 2.0% per month | 24.0% per annum
A g, APRaaiiddolon ALSLI2 | llnayi 20 | aYleaa 24

For further details on interest rates refer to SOC at www.bankalfalah.com
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Interest Free Period | Up to 51 days (maximum) from statement date to next due date
o (ash transactions are excluded from the interest free period
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| Charai No interest would be charged on transactions, if the payment of the outstanding amount is

nterest Lharging paid in full on or before the payment due date for each billing cycle. Otherwise, the period over
Information which interest is charged for different credit card transactions will be mentioned as below: _
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Transaction Type s S5 5 Froms) Until
Retail Transactions Transaction date 0.065% daily unless paid in full
A S et G S i 5 | e S Kol joKain e 0.065

For further details on interest rates refer to SOC at www.bankalfalah.com
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Authorised Signatory's Signature
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Payments Allocation

* In case of full payment of the total outstanding amount spent on the credit card
within the billing date, no interest will be charged
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* In case of partial payments of the outstanding amount spent on the credit card.
The payment will be subject to the following grid as per the payment sequence
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Payment Sequence < S Sl Payments Category i S Kol
1 Billed Service Charges ).A)\e.u»;,—wgfgde
2 Billed Retail SERRIRGS

Minimum Monthly

Rs. 500 or 1% of the outstanding amount, whichever is higher.

Repayments 3035 g aand OIS a8 Vsl b 2s, 500
s R 'If you make a minimum payment, interest will be charged on the remaining
zui{wii) ‘J balance after due date,so it will cost more and take longer to clear the balance.
gl A, Interest free period is also lost if any balance of the previous month’s bill is
outstanding. _
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Card Limits . Maximum Card Limit
m S5 Card Type awd 53,5 1m0l panila S5
‘el 100,000 up to 5,000,000 per card
Corporate Card 3,5y, 515 5,533 5,000,000 100,000
Charges _IIE_—CommgrceFDecIine Rs. 90/- per decline
ks ransaction Fee w,—d‘-ﬂs\ o—"mggﬁgp 90
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Card Maintenance Charges | Rs. 1,000/-
sl oot 291,000
, , Up to 4.5% or Rs. 100/- which ever is higher. Third
Foreign Transactions currency into US Dollars as perrate quoted under
s 5 Sl w2 | arrangement with Visa and MasterCard. Cross border
transaction fee will also be charged as per Visa/Master
Card rules (Same to be applied for DCCtransactions)
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SMS Alert Fee Free
b1 )l ol o SsS
Over Limit Fee 2% of the over-limit amount or PKR 1,600/-
[ TER JYON whichever is higher Note: Excess over-limit fee is

charged on your credit cards when principal
outstanding exceeds the limit. It is charged on a
recurring monthly basis until the outstanding is
adjusted to fall below the allowed limit.
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Authorised Signatory's Signature
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Card Replacement Fee Rs. 2,000/- per replacement
o S5 S Jaani3 S (S 2152,000
Copy of Statement Fee None
U“""Ag;d'“gf(h N U""’_'Ls";

For further details on charges refer to SOC at www.bankalfalah.com
&J&Amﬁ,\auujmf www.bankalfalah. comdiguujjumféﬁ)

Default Chargei Late Payment Charges Rs. 2,500/~
Aolaadlyl sale S Kl e pals ~322,500
Cheque Return Charges/ | Rs.1200/-
Rejected Auto Pay 2321200
Service fee /wu\jé_ﬁ;
SIS G PORY. NOYERP YT |
Cancellation Charges .
. .. IA £ .
ﬁ)‘%;ﬂ;i ) No cancellation charges 2% @;2/@)“-“
Renewal Charges .. . -
No renewal charges oaola 485 Saams

Expiry 4c3lalalias

5 years from the date of card issuance Js5 sg,G Sl S

Insurance Coverage
@);w%;-m‘

CLIW — Company Liability Insurance Waiver: No Fee
For further details on terms and conditions refer to www.bankalfalah.com
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How can you get
assistance or make
a complaint?
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Contact Information:

Bank Alfalah, Complaint Management Unit, KL P HNE T
6th Floor, State Life Building no. 1, e wyuwwuum

Y ﬁpﬁﬁeﬁjl JROE TR N
(+92 21) 111-225-111 :&Y&e-\-y;
contactus@bankalfalah.com 1!
https://www.bankalfalah.com/ :&uilucay,
https://sunwai.sbp.org.pk/: S Al sra

Il Chundrigarh Road, Karachi.

Helpline: (+92 21) 111-225-111

Email: contactus@bankalfalah.com
Website: https://www.bankalfalah.com/
Sunwai Link: https://sunwai.sbp.org.pk/

Cross Border
Transactions

When a transaction is performed at any merchant located outside Pakistan, then
this transaction is deemed as cross border or international transaction.
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E-commerce When a transaction is being performed over Internet then this is deemed to
Transactions be e-commerce transaction.
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Authorised Signatory's Signature
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Please note that for contact-less transactions up to PKR 3,000/-, customer may simply
tap their card on a contact-less-enabled POS terminal without inserting PIN. Furthermore,
singlehtransabctiokr)l Iimdits for NFC (Conta(cjt#ess) ‘E[ransactions are set by the acquiring bank
e Lo merchant’s bank) and may vary across different regions.
S Al S I(3ank Alfalah will not be I|ayble fyor any unauthorlzedgtransactlons caused by disclosing card
details to others or delayed reporting of loss/stolen cards.
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Contact-less
Transaction

EOL EOL means Excess Over Limit, which refers to a cardholder’s account that has
surpassed its assigned/approved credit limit. Excess Over Limit (EOL) charges will
Rhls) apply as per the bank’s SOBC if your outstanding balance exceeds your credit limit

until the outstanding is adjusted below the assigned limit. EOL Charges will also
apply on recurring transactions/legitimate transactions irrespective of your
enrollment in the EOL facility. For your convenience Bank Alfalah offers you the
facility of going over limit up to 10% on your credit card.
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*For all fee lines FED applies. _4;Y§ﬁ3;u@\djiéﬁpywj?u*

By signing this document:
| confirm that | have carefully read and fully understood the contents herein.
| acknowledge receipt of a copy of the Bank Alfalah Key Fact Statement for Corporate Card.
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Authorised Signatory's Signature Authorised Banker’s Signature,
and Company Stamp Stamp and Date
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*S0C = Schedule Of Charges
*p.m. = per month
*p.a. = per annum
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